
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

25.09.2021 - Ostrava

Under21  Latin

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

MČR-21-LAT

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: D) Marek Dědík Praha
E) Martin Dvořák Praha
F) Fencak Zdeněk Třebíč
H) Marcel Gebert Praha
J) Tomáš Hošek Ostrava
M) Vaclav Kosmák Czech Republic
N) Jaroslav Kučera Ostrava
P) Jaroslav Kuneš Modřice
R) Luboš Novotný Vysoká nad Labem
S) Martin Odstrcil Czech Republic
W) Filip Karásek Ostrava

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. Marian HLAVÁČ / Tereza MATUROVÁ TK TREND OSTRAVA

2. Tomáš BOLDIŠ / Adriana BIEROŠOVÁ TK TREND OSTRAVA

3. Jakub ZÍMA / Joanna ŠKŇOUŘIL TK TREND OSTRAVA

4. Mario KIRŠNER / Adéla GOLOMBOVÁ iDance Studio, z.s.

5. Filip CHMEL / Štěpánka DUNAJOVÁ TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

6. Patrik DOBRUSKÝ / Veronika NOVÁKOVÁ MZ Dance Team

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
20
12

2nd rnd
22
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

8
*

Marian HLAVÁČ / Tereza MATUROVÁ 1
TK TREND OSTRAVA

4 Tomáš BOLDIŠ / Adriana BIEROŠOVÁ 2
TK TREND OSTRAVA

36 Jakub ZÍMA / Joanna ŠKŇOUŘIL 3
TK TREND OSTRAVA

15
*

Mario KIRŠNER / Adéla GOLOMBOVÁ 4
iDance Studio, z.s.

11
*

Filip CHMEL / Štěpánka DUNAJOVÁ 5
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

6
*

Patrik DOBRUSKÝ / Veronika NOVÁKOVÁ 6
MZ Dance Team

28
*

Pavel SKALICKÝ / Vanesa HOLÍKOVÁ 7
Infinity Dance Team

25
*

Kryštof PALLAS / Hana HENDRYCHOVÁ 8
Praha 96

7
*

Radek DOLEŽAL / Nicole FOLCOVÁ 9
Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

5
*

Jan BURANT / Klára FALTUSOVÁ 10
MZ Dance Team

10
*

Jakub HUVAR / Alexa MARKOVÁ 11
DANCE STUDIO OSTRAVA

14
*

Tomáš KIRNIG / Klára KONEČNÁ 12
iDance Studio, z.s.

23 Petr NOVÁK / Nela KOSKOVÁ 13
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s.

18 Jakub MAJTYKA / Zuzana GALUSZKOVÁ 14
TK MARENDI

35 Filip WALEK / Monika KOUDELOVÁ 15
TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

16 Matěj KUDLÁČ / Karolína PISULOVÁ 16
Taneční klub Antonio

1
*

Hynek APPL / Pavlína APPLOVÁ 17
TK HENZÉLY-SWING

20 Lukáš MARTÍNEK / Nikola WALDHAUSEROVÁ 18
TK SPARTA PRAHA

34
*

Jan VLK / Eliška VLKOVÁ 19
TK MAESTRO
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No. Couple: Place

9 Šimon HOLAZA / Jana KIRNIGOVÁ 20 - 22
iDance Studio, z.s.

12 Petr JIRČÍK / Ioana VASILACHE 20 - 22
TK MAESTRO

30 Henryk SZNAPKA / Marie WALKOVÁ 20 - 22
TK MARENDI

2 Tomáš BALCÁREK / Martina MAREŠOVÁ 23
TK SPARTA PRAHA

27 Daniel PROVAZNÍK / Anna ŠUBOVÁ 24
Dvectis - DSP Kometa Brno

24 Šimon OSWALD / Viola BALÍKOVÁ 25
TK MDK SOKOLOV, z.s.

19 Barbora MALČÍK, Petr / CHUDÁRKOVÁ 26 - 27
KST Swing Kroměříž

32 Michal ŠUSTEK / Helena ČEČOTKOVÁ 26 - 27
TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

22 Marek MÍL / Kateřina ŠIMŮNKOVÁ 28
Taneční klub BONSTEP

13 Matias KAVICKÝ / Kristýna HARBICHOVÁ 29
Klub sportovního tance Jesenicka

3 Vojtěch BEČICA / Klára LUSKAČOVÁ 30
KST Swing Kroměříž

31 Ondřej ŠMAKAL / Kristýna LINHOVÁ 31
Kst SILUETA PRAHA

17 Jan KUNEŠ / Klára MALINOVSKÁ 32
TK SPARTA PRAHA
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  32
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 1st round 23 9 54 37 26 14

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 2nd round 7 55 48 49 37 53 4 38 55 4 40 52

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X X X X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 3rd round 39 14 26 15 54 11 41 3 48
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  32
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Qual. for the Final X X X X X

Results of the Final 15 30 5 24 16

No.

Place of 
till 

1

17

2

23

3

30

4

2

5

10

6

6

7

9

8

1

9

20
22

10

11

11

5

12

20
22

13

29

14

12

15

4
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Page: 2/1 of 3/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  32
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

16 17 18 19 20 22 23 24 25 27 28 30 31 32 34

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 1st round 41 5 47 18 31 17 49 19 22 27 6 18

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 2nd round 9 22 6 26 34 51 4 5

Qual. for the 3rd round X X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 3rd round 17 23
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  32
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

16 17 18 19 20 22 23 24 25 27 28 30 31 32 34

Qual. for the Final

Results of the Final

No.

Place of 
till 

16

16

17

32
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14
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13

24
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25

8
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24

28

7

30

20
22

31

31

32

26
27

34

19

TopTurnier V9.2 © 1995-2021 Stephan Rath Software (www.TopTurnier.de), Licence for: Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu 25/Sep/2021, 16:57

Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Irena Slavíková



Date:
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Class:
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  25/Sep/2021
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  32
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

35 36

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 1st round 35 52

Qual. for the 2nd round X X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 2nd round 17 44

Qual. for the 3rd round X

D) Marek Dědík
E) Martin Dvořák
F) Fencak Zdeněk
H) Marcel Gebert
J) Tomáš Hošek
M) Vaclav Kosmák
N) Jaroslav Kučera
P) Jaroslav Kuneš
R) Luboš Novotný
S) Martin Odstrcil
W) Filip Karásek
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Results of the 3rd round 39
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Names of adjudicators
No.

35 36

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 15

No.

Place of 
till 

35

15

36

3
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  25/Sep/2021
  Ostrava

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 LatinMajority at:   6

Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

D E F H J M N P R S W

Samba
4
6

8
11

15
36

2 2 5 2 6 2 2 4 6 4 3
6 4 6 6 4 3 6 6 4 6 6

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 4

4 3 2 3 2 4 4 5 2 2 5
3 6 4 4 5 6 3 2 5 5 2

2,0 2,00 5 6(13) - - -
6,0 6,00 0 1 4 4 11

1,0 1,011 - - - - -
5,0 5,00 0 5 6(19) - -

3,0 3,00 4 6(14) - - -
4,0 4,00 2 4 6(18) - -

Cha Cha
4
6

8
11
15

36

4 2 5 2 6 2 3 5 6 5 2
6 4 6 6 4 3 6 6 4 6 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 4
2 3 2 3 2 5 5 4 2 2 6

3 6 4 4 3 6 2 2 5 4 3

5,0 7,00 4 5 6 - -
6,0 12,00 0 1 4 5 11

1,0 2,011 - - - - -
4,0 9,00 0 4 7 - -
2,0 5,00 5 7 - - -

3,0 7,00 2 5 8 - -

Rumba
4

6
8

11
15
36

2 2 5 2 6 4 2 4 6 5 3

5 3 6 6 5 2 6 5 4 6 6
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 5
4 5 2 4 2 6 4 6 2 2 4
3 6 4 3 4 3 3 2 5 4 2

4,0 11,00 4 5 7 - -

6,0 18,00 1 2 3 6 -
1,0 3,011 - - - - -

5,0 14,00 0 5 6 - -
3,0 8,00 4 4 8 - -
2,0 9,00 2 6 - - -

Paso Doble
4
6

8
11

15
36

3 2 6 2 6 2 2 3 6 5 3
5 4 5 6 5 3 6 6 4 6 6

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 5 2 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4

4 3 3 4 2 6 5 4 2 2 5
2 6 4 3 3 5 3 2 5 4 2

2,0 13,00 4 7 - - -
6,0 24,00 0 1 3 6 -

1,0 4,011 - - - - -
5,0 19,00 1 3 7 - -

4,0 12,00 3 5 8 - -
3,0 12,00 3 6 - - -

Jive
4
6

8
11
15

36

3 2 6 2 6 2 2 3 6 5 2
5 3 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 4

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 2 5
4 4 2 4 2 6 5 6 2 3 6

2 6 4 3 4 3 3 2 5 4 3

2,0 15,00 5 7 - - -
6,0 30,00 0 1 4 8 -

1,0 5,011 - - - - -
5,0 24,00 1 4 6 - -
4,0 16,00 3 4 7 - -

3,0 15,00 2 6 - - -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  25/Sep/2021
  Ostrava

 National Championship
 Under21
 
 Latin

Organizer:
Executor:

  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu
  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

4 2.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 15.0

6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.0
8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0  5.0

11 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 24.0

15 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 16.0
36 4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 15.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

4
6

8
11

15
36

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

4
6

8
11

15
36
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Irena Slavíková
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